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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 35 Men, 100m Breaststroke 2012 and older
01/12/2024 - 16:51 Results
National Record 59.48 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 13/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 18 1:03.30 KEMP Finn FLNS Netanya (ISR) 04/09/2023
Meilleure Performance 17 1:02.16 KEMP Finn SL Dudelange 13/11/2022
Meilleure Performance 16 1:03.97 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann SL Obercorn 03/12/2017
Meilleure Performance 15 1:05.77 CHAUSSARD Albert SL Obercorn 18/12/2022
Meilleure Performance 14 1:07.60 CARNEIRO Joao SL Obercorn 03/12/2017
Meilleure Performance 13 1:11.38 CARNEIRO Joao SL Obercorn 18/12/2016
Meilleure Performance 12 1:16.51 CARNEIRO Joao SL Ettelbruck 15/11/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 1:18.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 1:40.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 1:30.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 1:22.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.81 358 36.29 41.52
2. BANICA Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.64 334 36.83 42.81
3. HALLOT Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.35 313 37.80 43.55
4. DE CRESCENZO Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.06 294 38.89 44.17
5. NAVA Maxim 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.25 282 40.51 43.74
6. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:25.68 268 40.66 45.02
7. MOHAMAD Youssef 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.98 265 39.71 46.27
8. BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.64 259 41.36 45.28
9. CHAOUI Kyle 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:31.31 221 43.07 48.24

10. BARANCZYK Adam 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.39 221 43.42 47.97
11. SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.16 202 45.80 48.36
12. ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:35.20 195 44.61 50.59
13. BRAUN Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:35.35 194 45.71 49.64
14. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:36.36 188 44.62 51.74

DSQ ALASADI Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)

(Time: 16:53)

WDR FESQUET Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange

Jeunes

1. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.83 541 31.87 35.96
2. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.26 447 34.33 37.93
3. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.81 345 36.38 42.43
4. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:20.29 326 36.57 43.72
5. SIEBENALLER Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.70 278 39.13 45.57
6. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.34 271 39.64 45.70
7. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.52 270 39.50 46.02
8. RADWAY Isaac 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:28.95 240 40.50 48.45
9. HEGYI Mate 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:33.01 209 * 41.26 51.75

Juniors

1. CHAUSSARD Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.62 687 29.19 33.43
2. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:06.19 582 30.69 35.50
3. NONOA Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.87 402 34.67 40.20
4. SAMMARCO Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.05 384 35.40 40.65
5. GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.95 356 35.56 42.39
6. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.51 349 37.19 41.32

WDR MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 35, Men, 100m Breaststroke

Open

1. CHAUSSARD Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.62 687 29.19 33.43
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.73 652 29.89 33.84
3. ROLKO Rickard 99 Swimming Club Redange 1:05.21 609 30.88 34.33
4. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:06.19 582 30.69 35.50
5. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.31 579 30.70 35.61
6. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.83 541 31.87 35.96
7. MACLEAR Gareth 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.83 518 32.31 36.52
8. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.02 492 33.02 37.00
9. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.26 447 34.33 37.93

10. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.31 446 33.73 38.58
11. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.92 435 33.85 39.07
12. NONOA Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.87 402 34.67 40.20
13. SAMMARCO Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.05 384 35.40 40.65
14. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.81 358 36.29 41.52
15. GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.95 356 35.56 42.39
16. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.51 349 37.19 41.32
17. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.81 345 36.38 42.43
18. BANICA Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.64 334 36.83 42.81
19. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:20.29 326 36.57 43.72
20. HALLOT Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.35 313 37.80 43.55
21. DE CRESCENZO Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.06 294 38.89 44.17
22. NAVA Maxim 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.25 282 40.51 43.74
23. SIEBENALLER Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.70 278 39.13 45.57
24. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.34 271 39.64 45.70
25. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.52 270 39.50 46.02
26. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:25.68 268 40.66 45.02
27. MOHAMAD Youssef 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.98 265 39.71 46.27
28. BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.64 259 41.36 45.28
29. RADWAY Isaac 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:28.95 240 40.50 48.45
30. CHAOUI Kyle 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:31.31 221 43.07 48.24
31. BARANCZYK Adam 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.39 221 43.42 47.97
32. HEGYI Mate 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:33.01 209 * 41.26 51.75
33. SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.16 202 45.80 48.36
34. ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:35.20 195 44.61 50.59
35. BRAUN Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:35.35 194 45.71 49.64
36. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:36.36 188 44.62 51.74

DSQ ALASADI Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 16:53)

WDR MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech
WDR FESQUET Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange


